GUITARS & BASSES

Y

CLASS AXE/B.C. RICH — P.O. BOX 4068 — WARREN. N.J. 07059

RAVE SERIES

MODEL CODE  RETAIL CATECORY
Warlock (1 pickup) 430 $309.00  GUITAR
Warlock (2 pickup) 430 $339.00 GUITAR
ST-1 Strat (1 pickup) 480 $279.00 GUITAR
ST-3 Strat (3 pickup) 4B0 $339.00 GUITAR

NOTE: ALL RAVES come in BLACK, WHITE or RED with chrome

hardware featuring standard fulcrum tremolo.

FLATINUM SERIES

L
™

GUITARS

COLORS
PLATINUM and NJ SERIES

STANDARD COLORS

MODEL CODE  RETAIL CATEGORY
Ironbird 510 $469.00 GUITAR
Warlock 530 $£465.00 GUITAR
Bich 560 $469.00 GUITAR
Virgin 570 $469.00 GUITAR
ST 580 $469.00 GUITAR
Warlock 540 $469.00 BASS
ST 550 $469.00 BASS
Virgin 575 $469.00 BASS

NOTE: ALL PLATINUM'S feature black hardware, single

locking FLOYD ROSE licensed tremolo.

NJ SERIES
MODEL CODE RETAIL CATEGORY

Ironbird 610 $609.00 GUITAR
Mockingbird 620 £609.00 GUITAR
Warlock B30 $£609.00 GUITAR
Bich 660 $609.00 GUITAR
Virgin 670 $609.00 GUITAR
=T 680 $609.00 GUITAR
Warlock 640 $629.00 BASS
ST B50 $629.00 BASS
Innovator 690 $649.00 BASS
Mockingbird 625  $629.00  BASS
Virgin 675 $629.00 BASS

NOTE: ALL NJ series feature black hardware, EMC SELECT
pickups, double locking FLOYD ROSE licensed tremolo, and
diamond inlays.

aSiomar Sanipa-

003} 271-3395

FAX: {908) 271-085¢

COLOR CODE RETAIL
BLACK 003 $00.00
RED 006 $00.00

CUSTOM COLORS

PEARL, WHITE 004 $12.00
PEARL ULTRAVIOLET 00s $12.00 =
HOT PINK 010 $12.00 *
FLORESCENT GREEN 014 $12.00 *
YELLOW 017 $12.00 *
FLORESCENT HLUE 018 $12.00 »
METALLIC RED 019 $12.00
TRANSLUCENT RED 030 $70.00 ==
TRANSLUCENT BLUE 031 $70.00 ==
TRANSLUCENT MATURAL 032 $70.00 *=
TRANSLUCENT YELLOW 033 $70.00 #*»
MISC.

ALL, GOLD HARDWARE $ 6.00
REVERSE HEADSTOCK $20.00

REFLACEMENT NECK LIST PRICE $130.00

* subject to availability in NJ SERIES
** translucent colors available in NJ

SERIES only.
ACCESSORIES RETAIL
GIG BAG $50.00
HARDSHELL CASE $120.00

HOTLEIE: 1-203-3 SUITAR
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GUITARS

P.O, BOX 4068

B.C. RICH AMERICAN HANDMADE GUITARS & BASSES 1992

WARREN, N.J. 07053

All B.C. Rich guitars and basses come standard with Honduras mahogany bodies,
maple necks with choice of ebony, rosewood, or maple fingerboards, Kahler
Steeler tremolos, Seymour Duncan pickups, Sperzel tuning machines, and Dean

Markley strings.

MODEL

Warlock Guitar
Warlock Bass
Warlock Acoustic
Bich Guitar

Bich Bass
Mockingbird Guitar
Mockingbird Bass
Mockingbird Semi-Hollow
Mockingbird Acoustic
Ironbird Guitar
Ironbird Bass
Gunslinger Guitar
ST-3 Guitar
ST-Bass

Assassin Guitar
ST Custom
Telecaster

Virgin Guitar
Virgin Bass

Wrath Guitar
Wrath Bass
Innovator Guitar
Innovator Bass
Wave Guitar

wWave Bass

Stealth Guitar
Stealth Bass
Explorer Guitar
Explorer Bass
Spead V Guitar

Speed V Bass

Customer Service: (908) 271-33495

LIST
PRICE

$1249.00
$1249.00
$1249.00
$1299.00
$1299.00
$1299.00
$1299.00
$1399.00
$1399.00
$1299.00
$1299.00
$1099.00
$1199.00
$1199.00
$1199.00
$1299.00
$1299.00
$1299.00
$1299.00
$1299.00
$1299.00
£1299.00
$1299.00
$1299.00
$1299.00
$1299.00
$1299.00
$1299.00
$1299.00
£1299.00
$1299.00

STANDARD
COLORS

Black

Red

Pearl White
Pearl Violet
Pearl Purple
Yellow

Pearl Blue

Gun Metal Gray

CIETOM

COLORS

Florescent Hot Pink
Florescent Yellow
Chartreuse

Orange

Candy Red

Candy Green

Cobalt Blue

TRANSLUCENT
FINISHES

Trans. Natural
Trans. Red
Trans. Blue
Trans. Green
Trans. Purple
Trans. Yellow
Trans. Orange

Other custom colors

LIST
PRICE

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

LIST
PRICE

$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

LIST
PRICE

N/C

$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00

are available

by request, at the same cost.

FAX: (908) 271-0962

HOTLINE: 1-800-5 GUITAR



GUITARS

CLASS AXE/BC. RICH

CUSTOM FINISHES

Z color fade

3 color fade

Splatter-2 color
3 color

Marble finish

Zebra stripes

Flames

Blood Splatter

F.O. BOX 4068

LIST PRICE

$250.00
$300.00
$250.00
$300.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00

Black back/met. lavender top$250.00

"Sheila" graphic
"Eyeball" graphic
"Graveyard" graphic
"Skull Breakout"
"Skulls R' Us"
Glitter multi-color
Lightning bolts

Customer Service: (908) 271-3395

$500.00
$500.00
$600.00
$500.00
$500.00
$250.00
$300.00

FAX: (908) 271-0962

WARREN, N.J 07059

DESCRIPTTONS

Skull Breakout: Skull
breaking out of guitar

Skulls R' Us: skull
covered gquitar

Single color glitter:
Gold
Red

Purple
Multi colored: Rainbow
Any questions on custom

graphics please call for
quote.

HOTLINE: 1-800-5 GUITAR



GUITARS

FO. BOX 4068

CLASS AXE.E.C. RICH WARREN, N.J. 07059

OPTTIONS
LIST PRICES
A. All guitars & basses are available
in a neck-thru B.C. Rich heel-less
construction $2099.00
B. Non-trem # 1 flat mount, strat style N/C
bridge # 2 Tune-0-Matic & bar tail- N/C
plece
C. Black hardware Stand. N/C
Chrome hardware N/C
Gold hardware $50.00
D. 12 string configuration $250.00
10 string configuration $250.00
E. Double neck configuration $2,599.00
12 string neck on top
6 string tremolo on bottom
F. Triple neck Custom
call for gquote
G. Glass Axe (1l%" lucite body ) $1,599.00
H. BG pickups Custom
Call for quote
I. Headstock shape req angle N/C
rvs angle N/C
Traditional
Vintage regular

Vintage reverse

Customer Service: (908) 271-3395 FAX. (908) 271-D962 HOTLINE: 1-800-5 GUITAR
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CLASS AXE/B.C. RICH _ PO BOX 4068 | WARREN, N.J. 07059

B.C. RICH WOULD LIKE TO THANK SOME OF OUR FRIENDS

Gene Simmons

Lita Ford

slash

Michael Kelly Smith (Britny Fox)
Billy Childs (Britny Fox)
Tommy Paris (Britny Fox)
Allen Woody (Allman Brothers)
alayer

Diamond Darrell (Pantera)
Tim Farris (INXS)

Tony Bruno (Saraya)

John Roggio (Saraya)

D.D. Verni (Overkill)

Bobby Blitz (Overkill)

Merit Gant (Overkill)

Paul Neider (Scatterbrain)
Guy Brogna (Scatterbrain)

Al Pitrelli

David T. Chastain

Mitch Perry

Jaff Kollman

I Napolean

Bobby Gustafson (Cycle Sluts)
Rick Rozz (Massacre)

Danny Lilker (Nuclear Assault)
Rachael Bolan

Scotti Hill

Customer Sernco: 'E051 271-3395 FAX: (908) 271-0962 HOTLINE: 1-800-5 GUITAR
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