

CLASS AXE/B.C. RICH - P.O. BOX 4068 - WARREN, N.J. 07059

GUITARS & BASSES RAVE SERIES

## COLORS PLATINUM and NJ SERIES

MODEL	CODE	RETAIL	CATEGORY	STANDARD COLORS COLOR	CODE	RETAIL
Warlock (1 pickup) Warlock (2 pickup) ST-1 Strat (1 pickup) ST-3 Strat (3 pickup)	430 430 480 480	\$309.00 \$339.00 \$279.00 \$339.00	GUITAR GUITAR GUITAR GUITAR	BLACK RED	003 006	\$00.00
NOTE: ALL RAVES come i	n BLACK	, WHITE or	RED with chrome	CUSTOM COLORS		
hardware featuring stan	dard fu	lcrum tremo	010.	PEARL WHITE	004	\$12.00
PLATINUM SERIES MODEL	CODE	RETAIL	CATEGORY	PEARL ULTRAVIOLET HOT PINK FLORESCENT GREEN	005 010 014	\$12.00 * \$12.00 * \$12.00 *
Ironbird Warlock Bich	510 530 560	\$469.00 \$469.00 \$469.00	GUITAR GUITAR GUITAR	YELLOW FLORESCENT BLUE METALLIC RED TRANSLUCENT RED	017 018 019 030	\$12.00 * \$12.00 * \$12.00 \$70.00 **
Virgin ST Warlook	570 580	\$469.00 \$469.00	GUITAR GUITAR	TRANSLUCENT BLUE TRANSLUCENT NATURAL	031 032	\$70.00 ** \$70.00 **

NOTE: ALL PLATINUM'S feature black hardware, single locking FLOYD ROSE licensed tremolo.

540

550

\$469.00

\$469.00

\$469.00

BASS

BASS

BASS

## NJ SERIES

Warlock

Virgin

ST

MODEL	CODE	RETAIL	CATEGORY
Ironbird	610	\$609.00	GUITAR
Mockingbird	620	\$609.00	GUITAR
Warlock	630	\$609.00	GUITAR
Bich	660	\$609.00	GUITAR
Virgin	670	\$609.00	GUITAR
ST	680	\$609.00	GUITAR
Warlock	640	\$629.00	BASS
ST	650	\$629.00	BASS
Innovator	690	\$649.00	BASS
Mockingbird	625	\$629.00	BASS
Virgin	675	\$629.00	BASS

NOTE: ALL NJ series feature black hardware, EMG SELECT pickups, double locking FLOYD ROSE licensed tremolo, and diamond inlays.

ustomer Service: (908) 271-3395

FAX: (908) 271-0962

MISC.

033

\$70.00 \*\*

\$120.00

TRANSLUCENT YELLOW

HARDSHELL CASE

ALL GOLD HARDWARE REVERSE HEADSTOCK	(R
REPLACEMENT NECK	LIST PRICE \$130.00
	ailability in NJ SERIES colors available in NJ
ACCESSORIES	RETAIL
GIG BAG	\$50.00

HOTLINE: 1-800-3 AUITAR



CLASS AXE/B.C. RICH P.O. BOX 4068 WARREN, N.J. 07059

## B.C. RICH AMERICAN HANDMADE GUITARS & BASSES 1992

All B.C. Rich guitars and basses come standard with Honduras mahogany bodies, maple necks with choice of ebony, rosewood, or maple fingerboards, Kahler Steeler tremolos, Seymour Duncan pickups, Sperzel tuning machines, and Dean Markley strings.

MODEL	LIST PRICE	COLORS	LIST PRICE
Warlock Guitar	\$1249.00	Black	N/C
Warlock Bass	\$1249.00	Red	N/C
Warlock Acoustic	\$1249.00	Pearl White	N/C
Bich Guitar	\$1299.00	Pearl Violet	N/C
Bich Bass	\$1299.00	Pearl Purple	N/C
Mockingbird Guitar	\$1299.00	Yellow	N/C
Mockingbird Bass	\$1299.00	Pearl Blue	N/C
Mockingbird Semi-Hollow	\$1399.00	Gun Metal Gray	N/C
Mockingbird Acoustic	\$1399.00		117.0
Ironbird Guitar	\$1299.00	CUSTOM	LIST
Ironbird Bass	\$1299.00	COLORS	PRICE
Gunslinger Guitar	\$1099.00		INICID
ST-3 Guitar	\$1199.00	Florescent Hot Pink	\$100.00
ST-Bass	\$1199.00	Florescent Yellow	\$100.00
Assassin Guitar	\$1199.00	Chartreuse	\$100.00
ST Custom	\$1299.00	Orange	\$100.00
Telecaster	\$1299.00	Candy Red	\$100.00
Virgin Guitar	\$1299.00	Candy Green	\$100.00
Virgin Bass	\$1299.00	Cobalt Blue	\$100.00
Wrath Guitar	\$1299.00		
Wrath Bass	\$1299.00	TRANSLUCENT	LIST
Innovator Guitar	\$1299.00	FINISHES	PRICE
Innovator Bass	\$1299.00	2.00	
Wave Guitar	\$1299.00	Trans. Natural	N/C
Wave Bass	\$1299.00	Trans. Red	\$150.00
Stealth Guitar	\$1299.00	Trans. Blue	\$150.00
Stealth Bass	\$1299.00	Trans. Green	\$150.00
Explorer Guitar	\$1299.00	Trans. Purple	\$150.00
Explorer Bass	\$1299.00	Trans. Yellow	\$150.00
Speed V Guitar	\$1299.00	Trans. Orange	\$150.00
Speed V Bass	\$1299.00	Calcon 1000000 <del>7</del> 23	THE WELLSTON

Other custom colors are available by request, at the same cost.

Customer Service: (908) 271-3395 FAX: (908) 271-0962 HOTLINE: 1-800-5 GUITAR



CLASS AXE/B.C. RICH = P.O. BOX 4068 = WARREN, N.J. 07059

CUSTOM FINISHES	LIST PRICE	DESCRIPTIONS
2 color fade 3 color fade Splatter-2 color 3 color Marble finish Zebra stripes Flames Blood Splatter Black back/met. lavender "Sheila" graphic "Eyeball" graphic "Graveyard" graphic "Skull Breakout" "Skulls R' Us" Glitter multi-color Lightning bolts	\$250.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$300.00	Skull Breakout: Skull breaking out of guitar  Skulls R' Us: skull covered guitar  Single color glitter: Gold Red Purple  Multi colored: Rainbow  Any questions on custom graphics please call for quote.

Customer Service: (908) 271-3395

FAX: (908) 271-0962

HOTLINE: 1-800-5 GUITAR



CLASS AXE, B.C. RICH P.O. BOX 4068 WARREN, N.J. 07059

		OPTIONS	
			LIST PRICES
A.	All guitars & basse		
	in a neck-thru B.C.	Rich heel-less	******* ***
	construction		\$2099.00
В.	Non-trem # 1 flat m	ount, strat style	N/C
	bridge # 2 Tune-0		N/C
	piece		
C.	Black hardware		Stand. N/C
	Chrome hardware	N/C	
	Gold hardware		\$50.00
-	12	CT www	toro 00
D.	12 string configura 10 string configura		\$250.00 \$250.00
	To string conrigura	CION	\$250.00
E.	Double neck configu	ration	\$2,599.00
	12 string neck on to		100
	6 string tremolo on	bottom	
F.	Triple neck		Custom
			call for quote
G.	Glass Axe (1½" luc	ite body)	\$1,599.00
H.	EMG pickups		Custom
			Call for quote
I.	Headstock shape	reg angle	N/C
		rvs angle	N/C
	Traditional		
	Vintage regular Vintage reverse		
	vincage reverse		

Customer Service: (908) 271-3395

FAX: (908) 271-0962

HOTLINE: 1-800-5 GUITAR



CLASS AXE/B.C. RICH P.O. BOX 4068 WARREN, N.J. 07059

## B.C. RICH WOULD LIKE TO THANK SOME OF OUR FRIENDS

Gene Simmons Lita Ford Slash Michael Kelly Smith (Britny Fox) Billy Childs (Britny Fox) Tommy Paris (Britny Fox) Allen Woody (Allman Brothers) Slayer Diamond Darrell (Pantera) Tim Farris (INXS) Tony Bruno (Saraya) John Roggio (Saraya) D.D. Verni (Overkill) Bobby Blitz (Overkill) Merit Gant (Overkill) Paul Neider (Scatterbrain) Guy Brogna (Scatterbrain) Al Pitrelli David T. Chastain Mitch Perry Jeff Kollman I Napolean Bobby Gustafson (Cycle Sluts) Rick Rozz (Massacre) Danny Lilker (Nuclear Assault) Rachael Bolan Scotti Hill

Customer Service: (908) 271-3395 FAX: (908) 271-0962 HOTLINE: 1-800-5 GUITAR